### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indopco, Inc.		04/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Henkel KGaA
Street Address:	Henkelstrasse 67
City:	Duesseldorf
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	partnership limited by shares: GERMANY

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587880	PUR-FECT LOK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8605715028

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

860-571-2661 Phone:

Email: amy.wergeles@henkel.com, lizette.sayah@henkel.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Span Wergeles, Henkel Corporation

Address Line 1: One Henkel Way

Address Line 2: Law Department - Trademarks Address Line 4: Rocky Hill, CONNECTICUT 06067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **PUR-FECT LOK** 

# DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900221787

REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0006

**TRADEMARK** 

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Span Wergeles	
Signature:	//Amy Span Wergeles//	
Date:	05/01/2012	
Total Attachments: 3 source=recordalpur-fectlok#page1.tif source=recordalpur-fectlok#page2.tif source=recordalpur-fectlok#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0007

THIS AGREEMENT is dated 1 April 2008 and made between:

- (1) NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Delaware, USA whose principal place of business is at 1000 Uniqema Blvd., New Castle, DE 19720, USA ("NSCIH");
- (2) INDOPCO, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Indopco") (including Indopco, Inc. d/b/a National Starch and Chemical Company);
  - NSCIH and Indopco each being an "Assignor" and together the "Assignors"; and
- (3) HENKEL KGaA whose registered office is at Henkelstraβe 67, 40589 Düsseldorf with number HRB 4724) (the "Assignee"),

#### BACKGROUND:

In connection with a sale and purchase agreement dated 13 August 2007 between Akzo Nobel N.V. and the Assignee (the "Principal Agreement"), the Assignors have agreed to assign certain Patents and Trade Marks owned by them to the Assignce on the terms set out below.

#### IT IS AGREED that:

#### 1. DEFINITIONS AND INTERPRETATION

### 1.1 Defined terms

In this Agreement:

"Patents" means those patents and patent applications specified in Schedule 1 (*Patents*) (and shall include (i) any patents issuing from such patent applications, and (ii) any patents or patent applications claiming priority to them, in each case throughout the world); and

"Trade Marks" means those trade marks and trade mark applications specified in Schedule 2 (*Trade Marks*) (and shall include registered trade marks issuing from such applications, throughout the world).

# 1.2 Meaning of references

In this Agreement, unless the context requires otherwise, any reference to:

- (a) this Agreement includes the Schedules, which form part of this Agreement for all purposes;
- (b) any English statutory provision or English legal term for any action, remedy, method of judicial proceeding, document, legal status, court, official or other legal concept or thing shall in respect of any jurisdiction other than England be deemed to include what most nearly approximates in that jurisdiction to the English statutory provision or English legal term;

1

EASYMELT	JAPA	G	29MR2000	иіяс
EASYTANK	USA	F	31002007	TRNS
EASYTANK	СНІИ	F	14002007	NTHC
EASYTANK	CTM	F	08NO2007	NIHC
Easytank	KORS	F	14002007	NIHC
ECCOSEAL	USA	G	14DE2004	NIHC
ECCOSEAL	CHIN	F	19AP2006	NIHC
ECO-CORR	USA	F	29AU2007	INNS
ECO-CORR	CANA	F	05SE2007	нінс
ETIMELT	USA	G	29JE2006	INNS
FASTER QUALITY	USA	F	04SE2007	INNS
FILTER-LOK	USA	G	05NO2003	INNS
HY-PURE	USA	F	04AF2007	гииз
HY-PURE	CANA	F	05AP2007	INNS
Instant-pak	USA	G	02AP2002	INNS
KOR LOK	WIAT	G	30SE2004	NIHÇ
KOR-LOK	VIET	G	14FE2001	NIHC
MULTI-LOK	USA	G	14JL2000	INNS
N-DURANCE	USA	G	22AU2006	INNS
N-DURANCE	CANA	F	23AU2006	INNS
ноудкуон	USA	G	02002000	IHNS
OFTAMY1.	PHIL	G	03MR2000	NIHC
FG design	USA	G	180E2002	inns
PROLCC	กลุง	F	12002007	ениі
PROLOC	CANA	F	12N02007	NIHC
PROLOC	CTM	F	14NO2007	NIHC
PROLOC	JAPA	F	13002007	NIHC
PROJECT	KORS	F	14002007	HIHC
PRONTO	USA	E	16JA2007	ihns
PRONTO	CHIN	E.	25JA2007	RTRC
PRONTO	СНІИ	£	25JA2007	HTHC
PUR-FECT BIND	USA	s	21JA2002	HMS
FOR-FECT LOV	USA	G	22JA2001	INGS
PUR-FECT PURGE	USA	G	17AP2002	INNS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004768 FRAME: 0009

# EXECUTION:

duly authorised for and on behalf of INDOPCO, INC.:

Thomas Good Ruch D. Boris / auch for and on behalf of HENKEL KGAA:	} landing
SIGNED by  M.C. Deleter  duly authorised for and on behalf of	) } mc Deblur
NATIONAL STARCH AND CHEMICAL INVESTMENT HOLDING CORPORATION:	) and formation and the state of the state o
SIGNED by S. H. UYBEN	

)

107

**RECORDED: 05/01/2012**